SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MFG. CORP.                 390-A Meyer Circle
SHAMMI INDUSTRIES             Corona, CA 92879-1078
SAMCO            Tel: (951) 340-3419 • Fax: (951) 340-2716
Extra heavy duty aluminum & stainless steel angle
slide bun pan racks for correctional facilities
                                                      CATALOG PAGE D-38
Options:                                              List Price  (Alum. Models)                        List Price  (S/S Models)                                9585-EHD-20

Pan
Size
(Inches)
Pan
Spacing
(Inches)
Pan
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches) Weight
(Pounds)
List
Price
W D H
Aluminum
9585-EHD-20 18 x 26 3 20 21 ⅜ 26¼ 71 97 $1,318
9585-EHD-18 18 x 26 3 18 21 ⅜ 26¼ 65 92   1,293
Stainless
Steel
2585-EHD-20 18 x 26 3 20 21 ⅜ 26¼ 71 149   2,441
2585-EHD-18 18 x 26 3 18 21 ⅜ 26¼ 65 143   2,394

Steel
Model No.
Pan
Size
(Inches)
Pan
Capacity
Spacing
(Inches)
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
List Price
W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S
S-4100-20 S-4100-20-SS 18 x 26 20 3 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 79 145 $959 $2,294
S-4100-18 S-4100-18-SS 18 x 26 18 3 20⅝ 26½ 643/16 77 137 919   2,305
S-4100-16 S-4100-16-SS 18 x 26 16 3 20⅝ 26½ 573/16 75 130 940   2,277
S-4100-12 S-4100-12-SS 18 x 26 12 51/16 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 69 113 892   2,162
S-4100-11 S-4100-11-SS 18 x 26 11 51/16 20⅝ 26½ 643/16 68 110 870   2,118
S-4100-2010 S-4100-2010-SS 20 x 20 10 6 22¾ 26½ 697/16 67 108 1,176   2,482
S-4100-2008 S-4100-2008-SS 20 x 20 8 6 22¾ 26½ 573/16 65 102 1,168   2,454
S-4100-24 S-4100-24-SS 18 x 26 24 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 85 158 1,055   2,425
S-4100-22 S-4100-22-SS 18 x 26 22 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 643/16 82 152 1,030   2,381
S-4100-19 S-4100-19-SS 18 x 26 19 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 573/16 79 146 1,000   2,350
S-4100-1524 S-4100-1524-SS *15 x 20 24 51/16 23 31 697/16 97 180 1,141   2,534
S-4100-1440 S-4100-1440-SS *14 x 18 40 3 20¾ 29 697/16 83 154 1,064   2,430
S-4100-1436 S-4100-1436-SS *14 x 18 36 3 20¾ 29 643/16 81 149 993   2,190
S-4100-1424 S-4100-1424-SS *14 x 18 24 51/16 20¾ 29 697/16 74 128 920   2,265
S-4100-1422 S-4100-1422-SS *14 x 18 22 51/16 20¾ 29 643/16 72 122 894   2,221
* 2 trays side by side on same pair of angles.
Side Loading (wide opening) Racks
Aluminum
Model No.
Stainless
Steel
Model No.
Pan
Size
(Inches)
Pan
Capacity
Spacing
(Inches)
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
List Price
W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S
S-4100-W-20 S-4100-W-20-SS 18 x 26 20 3 28⅝ 18½ 697/16 75 122 $981 $2,150
S-4100-W-12 S-4100-W-12-SS 18 x 26 12 51/16 28⅝ 18½ 697/16 66 96   906   2,020
Double End Loading Racks (except as noted)
Aluminum
Model No.
Stainless
Steel
Model No.
Pan
Size
(Inches)
Pan
Capacity
Spacing
(Inches)
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
List Price
W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S
S-4100-D-40 S-4100-D-40-SS 18 x 26 40 3 40⅛ 26½ 697/16 137 273 $1,859 $4,178
S-4100-D-32 S-4100-D-32-SS 18 x 26 32 3 40⅛ 26½ 573/16 127 244 1,801   4,073
S-4100-D-24 S-4100-D-24-SS 18 x 26 24 51/16 40⅛ 26½ 697/16 118 218 1,744   3,607
S-4100-D-18 S-4100-D-18-SS 18 x 26 18 51/16 40⅛ 26½ 55 111 198 1,734   3,581
S-4100-D-1448 S-4100-D-1448-SS *14 x 18 48 51/16 40⅛ 29 697/16 149 311 1,782   3,695
S-4100-D-1436 S-4100-D-1436-SS *14 x 18 36 51/16 40⅛ 29 55 137 274 1,753   3,625
* 2 trays side by side on same pair of angles.
NOTE: Super heavy duty racks are also available with slides riveted & welded to uprites.  Add “-SD” after model number
and add 15% to list price.  Racks for 18”x 26” pans are also available with 3¼” wide slides to accommodate
both 18”x 26” & 12”x 20” steam pans.  Add 20% to list price.  For other options, see Table DD-1
Nesting racks, aluminum & stainless steel
CATALOG PAGE D-23
For options, see Table DD-1                                    9585-N-12
7/15          ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. FACTORY.  PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
             PD-3
Model Number Pan
Size
(Inches)
Pan
Capacity
Pan
Spacing
(Inches)
Overall Dimensions
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
List
Price
Alum. S/S W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S
9589-N-24 2589-N-24 18 x 26 24 2½ 22½ 26¾ 7013/16 87 104 $1,000 $2,276
9589-N-20 2589-N-20 18 x 26 20 3 22½ 26¾ 7013/16 83 98 965 2,215
9589-N-16 2589-N-16 18 x 26 16 3 22½ 26¾ 6413/16 80 92 929 2,171
9589-N-15 2589-N-15 18 x 26 15 4 22½ 26¾ 7013/16 77 89 981 2,250
9589-N-12 2589-N-12 18 x 26 12 51/16 22½ 26¾ 7013/16 75 85 961 2,200
SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MFG. CORP.                 390-A Meyer Circle
SHAMMI INDUSTRIES             Corona, CA 92879-1078
SAMCO            Tel: (951) 340-3419 • Fax: (951) 340-2716